
                      Kreisschützenverband Steinburg e.V. 

                              Staffelschießen 2023 

                Kleinkaliber-Auflage 50m WK Nr. 6 am 05.10.2023 

                                         

                              (SpO RWK |  18 Sch  

                        WK-Nr.:          1          2          3          4          5          6      Gesamt 

    1.Lola 1                   Lol1   2.884.8    1.902.4    1.897.1    1.897.7    1.898.6    1.905.0   5385.6 

    2.Itzehoe                  Itze   1.889.2    2.890.2    3.883.8    2.888.5    2.893.7    3.877.9   5323.3 

    3.Lola 2                   Lol2   4.869.7    3.876.6    2.895.1    3.881.2    3.874.9    2.885.2   5282.7 

    4.Siethwende               Siet   3.871.7    4.871.7    4.880.6    4.854.3    4.851.2    4.870.9   5200.4 

 

      1.Jens Grasfeder         Lol1   2·298.5    1·306.2    7·296.6    6·294.1    3·301.6    2·301.2   1798.2 

      2.Lars Klettke           Itze   1·301.3    5·297.5    3·300.0    2·299.2    2·302.4    9·292.4   1792.8 

      3.Hans-Otto Thode        Itze   5·294.3    6·296.4    8·295.3    4·297.3    5·297.6    5·295.5   1776.4 

      4.Andrè Löffler          Lol1   4·295.1    8·294.2    6·297.1    5·294.5    7·292.6    3·299.4   1772.9 

      5.Kai-Uwe Buchholz       Lol2  13·285.3    4·297.8    2·300.3    7·292.7    4·300.3    4·295.8   1772.2 

      6.Hans-Peter Moeller     Lol2   7·292.2   11·289.4    4·297.4    3·298.1   10·287.2    7·294.5   1758.8 

      7.Hans-Jürgen Hadynski   Siet   3·295.5    3·298.9   10·293.9    9·290.8   12·282.8    8·293.6   1755.5 

      8.Andreas Hüfner         Itze   6·293.6    7·296.3   12·288.5    8·292.0    6·293.7   10·290.0   1754.1 

      9.Reimer Hein            Lol2   7·292.2   11·289.4    4·297.4   10·290.4    9·287.4    6·294.9   1751.7 

     10.Jörn Heß               Lol1   9·291.2   10.289.8   14.285.6   14.277.3    8.291.5   14.276.2   1711.6 

     11.Ulrich Thormählen      Siet  12·285.7   15·280.7   11·292.3   15.270.4   11·286.0   11·289.1   1704.2 

     12.Sven Altenberg         Lol1     ---      2·302.0    1·303.4    1·309.1    1·304.4    1·304.4   1523.3 

     13.Günter Pethahn         Siet     ---      9·292.1    9·294.4   12·284.3   13·282.4   12·288.2   1441.4 

     14.Wiebke Buchholz        Lol2  16.271.7   13.284.3   15.284.0   11.286.9      ---     13.287.6   1414.5 

     15.Hans Wendtorff         Siet  15.281.5   17.272.2   18.282.1   13·279.2   14.276.3      ---     1391.3 

     16.Martina Wendtorff      Siet  10·290.5   16.276.0   17.282.2   16.250.8   15.270.6      ---     1370.1 

     17.Manfred Genslein       Itze  14.283.5   14.280.9   13.287.8      ---        ---        ---      852.2 

     18.Danny Paulsen          Itze  11.290.2      ---     16.283.4      ---        ---        ---      573.6 



                      

 

 

 

 

     Kreisschützenverband Steinburg e.V. 

                              Staffelschießen 2023 

                Kleinkaliber-Auflage 50m WK Nr. 5 am 14.09.2023 

 

 

                                         

                              (SpO RWK |  18 Sch  

 

 

 

                               WK-Nr.:          1          2          3          4          5      Gesamt 

       1.Lola 1                   Lol1   2.884.8    1.902.4    1.897.1    1.897.7    1.898.6   4480.6 

    2.Itzehoe                  Itze   1.889.2    2.890.2    3.883.8    2.888.5    2.893.7   4445.4 

    3.Lola 2                   Lol2   4.869.7    3.876.6    2.895.1    3.881.2    3.874.9   4397.5 

    4.Siethwende               Siet   3.871.7    4.871.7    4.880.6    4.854.3    4.851.2   4329.5 

 

       

 

      1.Lars Klettke           Itze   1·301.3    5·297.5    3·300.0    2·299.2    2·302.4   1500.4 

      2.Jens Grasfeder         Lol1   2·298.5    1·306.2    7·296.6    6·294.1    3·301.6   1497.0 

      3.Hans-Otto Thode        Itze   5·294.3    6·296.4    8·295.3    4·297.3    5·297.6   1480.9 

      4.Kai-Uwe Buchholz       Lol2  13·285.3    4·297.8    2·300.3    7·292.7    4·300.3   1476.4 

      5.Andrè Löffler          Lol1   4·295.1    8·294.2    6·297.1    5·294.5    7·292.6   1473.5 

      6.Hans-Peter Moeller     Lol2   7·292.2   11·289.4    4·297.4    3·298.1   10·287.2   1464.3 

      7.Andreas Hüfner         Itze   6·293.6    7·296.3   12·288.5    8·292.0    6·293.7   1464.1 

      8.Hans-Jürgen Hadynski   Siet   3·295.5    3·298.9   10·293.9    9·290.8   12·282.8   1461.9 

      9.Reimer Hein            Lol2   7·292.2   11·289.4    4·297.4   10·290.4    9·287.4   1456.8 

     10.Jörn Heß               Lol1   9·291.2   10.289.8   14.285.6   14.277.3    8.291.5   1435.4 

     11.Ulrich Thormählen      Siet  12·285.7   15·280.7   11·292.3   15.270.4   11·286.0   1415.1 

     12.Hans Wendtorff         Siet  15.281.5   17.272.2   18.282.1   13·279.2   14.276.3   1391.3 

     13.Martina Wendtorff      Siet  10·290.5   16.276.0   17.282.2   16.250.8   15.270.6   1370.1 

     14.Sven Altenberg         Lol1     ---      2·302.0    1·303.4    1·309.1    1·304.4   1218.9 

     15.Günter Pethahn         Siet     ---      9·292.1    9·294.4   12·284.3   13·282.4   1153.2 

     16.Wiebke Buchholz        Lol2  16.271.7   13.284.3   15.284.0   11.286.9      ---     1126.9 

     17.Manfred Genslein       Itze  14.283.5   14.280.9   13.287.8      ---        ---      852.2 

     18.Danny Paulsen          Itze  11.290.2      ---     16.283.4      ---        ---      573.6 



                      Kreisschützenverband Steinburg e.V. 

                              Staffelschießen 2023 

                Kleinkaliber-Auflage 50m WK Nr. 4 am 06.07.2023 

 

 

                                         

                              (SpO RWK |  18 Sch  

                        WK-Nr.:          1          2          3          4      Gesamt 

    1.Lola 1                   Lol1   2.884.8    1.902.4    1.897.1    1.897.7   3582.0 

    2.Itzehoe                  Itze   1.889.2    2.890.2    3.883.8    2.888.5   3551.7 

    3.Lola 2                   Lol2   4.869.7    3.876.6    2.895.1    3.881.2   3522.6 

    4.Siethwende               Siet   3.871.7    4.871.7    4.880.6    4.854.3   3478.3 

 

 

 

      1.Lars Klettke           Itze   1·301.3    5·297.5    3·300.0    2·299.2   1198.0 

      2.Jens Grasfeder         Lol1   2·298.5    1·306.2    7·296.6    6·294.1   1195.4 

      3.Hans-Otto Thode        Itze   5·294.3    6·296.4    8·295.3    4·297.3   1183.3 

      4.Andrè Löffler          Lol1   4·295.1    8·294.2    6·297.1    5·294.5   1180.9 

      5.Hans-Jürgen Hadynski   Siet   3·295.5    3·298.9   10·293.9    9·290.8   1179.1 

      6.Hans-Peter Moeller     Lol2   7·292.2   11·289.4    4·297.4    3·298.1   1177.1 

      7.Kai-Uwe Buchholz       Lol2  13·285.3    4·297.8    2·300.3    7·292.7   1176.1 

      8.Andreas Hüfner         Itze   6·293.6    7·296.3   12·288.5    8·292.0   1170.4 

      9.Reimer Hein            Lol2   7·292.2   11·289.4    4·297.4   10·290.4   1169.4 

     10.Jörn Heß               Lol1   9·291.2   10.289.8   14.285.6   14.277.3   1143.9 

     11.Ulrich Thormählen      Siet  12·285.7   15·280.7   11·292.3   15.270.4   1129.1 

     12.Wiebke Buchholz        Lol2  16.271.7   13.284.3   15.284.0   11.286.9   1126.9 

     13.Hans Wendtorff         Siet  15.281.5   17.272.2   18.282.1   13·279.2   1115.0 

     14.Martina Wendtorff      Siet  10·290.5   16.276.0   17.282.2   16.250.8   1099.5 

     15.Sven Altenberg         Lol1     ---      2·302.0    1·303.4    1·309.1    914.5 

     16.Günter Pethahn         Siet     ---      9·292.1    9·294.4   12·284.3    870.8 

     17.Manfred Genslein       Itze  14.283.5   14.280.9   13.287.8      ---      852.2 

     18.Danny Paulsen          Itze  11.290.2      ---     16.283.4      ---      573.6 



                      Kreisschützenverband Steinburg e.V. 

                              Staffelschießen 2023 

                Kleinkaliber-Auflage 50m WK Nr. 3 am 11.05.2023 

                                         

                              (SpO RWK |  18 Sch  

                        WK-Nr.:          1          2          3      Gesamt 

    1.Lola 1                   Lol1   2.880.9    1.902.4    1.897.1   2680.4 

    2.Itzehoe                  Itze   1.889.2    2.890.2    3.883.8   2663.2 

    3.Lola 2                   Lol2   4.871.2    3.876.5    2.895.1   2642.8 

    4.Siethwende               Siet   3.871.7    4.871.7    4.880.6   2624.0 

 

      1.Jens Grasfeder         Lol1   2·298.5    1·306.2    7·296.6    901.3 

      2.Lars Klettke           Itze   1·301.3    5·297.5    3·300.0    898.8 

      3.Hans-Jürgen Hadynski   Siet   3·295.5    3·298.9   10·293.9    888.3 

      4.Hans-Otto Thode        Itze   4·294.3    6·296.4    8·295.3    886.0 

      5.Kai-Uwe Buchholz       Lol2  13·285.3    4·297.8    2·300.3    883.4 

      6.Andrè Löffler          Lol1   8·291.2    8·294.2    6·297.1    882.5 

      7.Reimer Hein            Lol2   5·293.7   12·289.3    4·297.4    880.4 

      8.Hans-Peter Moeller     Lol2   7·292.2   11·289.4    4·297.4    879.0 

      9.Andreas Hüfner         Itze   6·293.6    7·296.3   12·288.5    878.4 

     10.Jörn Heß               Lol1   8·291.2   10.289.8   14.285.6    866.6 

     11.Ulrich Thormählen      Siet  12·285.7   15·280.7   11·292.3    858.7 

     12.Manfred Genslein       Itze  14.283.5   14.280.9   13.287.8    852.2 

     13.Martina Wendtorff      Siet  10·290.5   16.276.0   17.282.2    848.7 

     14.Wiebke Buchholz        Lol2  16.271.7   13.284.3   15.284.0    840.0 

     15.Hans Wendtorff         Siet  15.281.5   17.272.2   18.282.1    835.8 

     16.Sven Altenberg         Lol1     ---      2·302.0    1·303.4    605.4 

     17.Günter Pethahn         Siet     ---      9·292.1    9·294.4    586.5 

     18.Danny Paulsen          Itze  11.290.2      ---     16.283.4    573.6 



                      Kreisschützenverband Steinburg e.V. 

                              Staffelschießen 2023 

                Kleinkaliber-Auflage 50m WK Nr. 2 am 13.04.2023 

                                         

                              (SpO RWK |  18 Sch  

                        WK-Nr.:          1          2      Gesamt 

    1.Lola 1                   Lol1   2.884.8    1.902.4   1787.2 

    2.Itzehoe                  Itze   1.889.2    2.890.2   1779.4 

    3.Lola 2                   Lol2   4.871.2    3.876.5   1747.7 

    4.Siethwende               Siet   3.871.7    4.871.7   1743.4 

 

      1.Jens Grasfeder         Lol1   2·298.5    1·306.2    604.7 

      2.Lars Klettke           Itze   1·301.3    5·297.5    598.8 

      3.Hans-Jürgen Hadynski   Siet   3·295.5    3·298.9    594.4 

      4.Hans-Otto Thode        Itze   5·294.3    6·296.4    590.7 

      5.Andreas Hüfner         Itze   7·293.6    7·296.3    589.9 

      6.Andrè Löffler          Lol1   4·295.1    8·294.2    589.3 

      7.Kai-Uwe Buchholz       Lol2  13·285.3    4·297.8    583.1 

      8.Reimer Hein            Lol2   6·293.7   12·289.3    583.0 

      9.Hans-Peter Moeller     Lol2   8·292.2   11·289.4    581.6 

     10.Jörn Heß               Lol1   9·291.2   10.289.8    581.0 

     11.Martina Wendtorff      Siet  10·290.5   16.276.0    566.5 

     12.Ulrich Thormählen      Siet  12·285.7   15·280.7    566.4 

     13.Manfred Genslein       Itze  14.283.5   14.280.9    564.4 

     14.Wiebke Buchholz        Lol2  16.271.7   13.284.3    556.0 

     15.Hans Wendtorff         Siet  15.281.5   17.272.2    553.7 

     16.Sven Altenberg         Lol1     ---      2·302.0    302.0 

     17.Günter Pethahn         Siet     ---      9·292.1    292.1 

     18.Danny Paulsen          Itze  11.290.2      ---      290.2 



                      Kreisschützenverband Steinburg e.V. 

                              Staffelschießen 2023 

                Kleinkaliber-Auflage 50m WK Nr. 1 am 09.03.2023 

                                         

                              (SpO RWK |  16 Sch  

                        

 

                       1.Itzehoe                              889.2 

                       2.Lola 1                               884.8 

                       3.Siethwende                           871.7 

                       4.Lola 2                               871.2 

 

        1. Lars Klettke                  Itzehoe                    301.3 

        2. Jens Grasfeder                Lola 1                     298.5 

        3. Hans-Jürgen Hadynski          Siethwende                 295.5 

        4. Andrè Löffler                 Lola 1                     295.1 

        5. Hans-Otto Thode               Itzehoe                    294.3 

        6. Reimer Hein                   Lola 2                     293.7 

        7. Andreas Hüfner                Itzehoe                    293.6 

        8. Hans-Peter Moeller            Lola 2                     292.2 

        9. Jörn Heß                      Lola 1                     291.2 

       10. Martina Wendtorff             Siethwende                 290.5 

       11. Danny Paulsen                 Itzehoe                    290.2 

       12. Ulrich Thormählen             Siethwende                 285.7 

       13. Kai-Uwe Buchholz              Lola 2                     285.3 

       14. Manfred Genslein              Itzehoe                    283.5 

       15. Hans Wendtorff                Siethwende                 281.5 

       16. Wiebke Buchholz               Lola 2                     271.7 




